
CoC Name Agency Email Phone Counties
Brown Brooke DeCoster House of Hope brooked@houseofhopegb.org 920-884-6740 Brown

Central Jane Gaffney Renewal Unlimited jgaffney@renewalunlimited.net 608-742-5329 ext. 253
Adams. Columbia, Dodge, 
Juneau, & Sauk

Coulee Abbi Jeffers Couleecap abagail.jeffers@couleecap.org 608-797-2637
Crawford, LaCrosse, 
Monroe, & Vernon

Dairyland Robin Adams Western Dairyland robin.adams@wdeoc.org  715-530-0233
Buffalo, Eau Claire, Jackson, 
& Trempealeau

East Central Suzanne Weis TSA Stevens Point suzanne.weis@usc.salvationarmy.org (715)341-2437 x205
Marquette, Portage, 
Waupaca, & Waushara

Fox Cities Liz Croley City of Appleton liz.croley@appleton.org Calumet & Outagamie
Jefferson Sandy Hahn CACSCW sandyh@cacscw.org 608-712-9482 Jefferson
Kenosha Cheryl Kobs KHDS ckobs@khds.org 262-764-8475 Kenosha

Lakeshore Lyric Glynn (interim) Lakeshore CAP lyricg@lakeshorecap.org 920-686-8777
Door, Kewaunee, 
Manitowoc, & Sheboygan

North Central Katie Schumer NCCAP kschumer@nccapinc.com 715-818-5239 Lincoln, Marathon, & Wood

Northeast Kylei Whitman Newcap kyleiwhitman@newcap.org 920-863-9417

Florence, Marinette, 
Menominee, Oconto, & 
Shawano

Northwest Brett Kriegh NWCSA bkriegh@northwest-csa.org 715-392-5127 ext 107
Ashland, Bayfiled, Douglas, 
Iron, & Price

NWISH Linda Norton Newcap lindanorton@newcap.org
Forest, Langlade, Oneida, & 
Vilas

Ozaukee Kennedy Kingston Family Promise Ozaukee kennedy@familypromiseoz.org 262-268-2723 Ozaukee
Rock/Wal Sara Hollatz (interim) CAI shollatz@community-action.org 608-313-1324 Rock & Walworth

Rural North Stacey Feidt TSA Burnett Stacey.Feidt@usc.salvationarmy.org 715-529-0981

Burnett, Clark, Rusk, 
Sawyer, Taylor, & 
Washburn

Southwest Julie McGuire SWCAP j.mcguire@swcap.org 608-935-2326 ext253
Grant, Green, Iowa, 
Layfayette, & Richland

Washington Dayna Berger FPWC dayna@familypromisewc.org 262-334-4912 Washington
Waukesha Jennifer (Jay) Wick Hebron House jwick@hebronhouse.org 262-888-5096 Waukesha

West Central Caitlin Weeks West CAP cweeks@wcap.org 715-900-2657

Barron, Chippewa, Dunn, 
Pepin, Pierce, Polk, & St 
Croix

Winnebagoland Stephanie Kaiser ADVOCAP stephanie.kaiser@advocap.org 920-420-5348
Fond du Lac, Green Lake, & 
Winnebago
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